
FIRST. FOREMOST. FOREVER.

LENT READING PLAN

SEVEN 
SIGNS OF 
GLORY



WEEK 1: THE WORD AND BEGINNINGS

This week, discover Jesus - the eternal Word who became flesh to dwell among us, bringing light and life into 
a dark world. As John introduces you to Jesus through John the Baptist’s testimony and the eyes of His first 
disciples, prepare to encounter the One who transforms water into wine, marking the first of John’s seven 
signs.

WEEK 2: CLEANSING AND NEW LIFE

This week, wonder at Jesus: how He offers so much more than miraculous signs. In His encounters with an 
intrigued pharisee and a Samaritan woman, we are invited into Jesus’ offer of new life. From cleansing the 
temple to healing an official’s son - John’s second sign - each moment in this incredible text points to a Savior 
who changes hearts and redeems lives.

WEEK 3: HEALING, FEEDING AND THE BREAD OF LIFE

This week, journey with Jesus as He heals a paralyzed man, feeds thousands with a few loaves and fish, and 
walks on water. Stand in awe at His compassion, wisdom and power as you encounter three more of John’s 
seven signs and meditate on Jesus’ self-revelation as the Bread of Life.

DATE 

Ash Wednesday (March 5)
Thursday (March 6
Friday (March 7) 
Saturday (March 8)
Sunday (March 9)
Preach: Water into Wine 

READING 

The Word Became Flesh
John the Baptist’s Testimony
John the Baptist’s Testimony
The Wedding at Cana
Church. Make space to rest 
or reflect.

PASSAGE

John 1:1–18
John 1:19–34
John 1:35–51
John 2:1–12

DATE 

Monday (March 10)
Tuesday (March 11)
Wednesday (March 12)
Thursday (March 13)
Friday (March 14) 
Saturday (March 15) 
Sunday (March 16) 
Preach: Healing the official’s son

READING 

Jesus Cleanses the Temple
Jesus and Nicodemus 
John’s Joy in Jesus John
The Samaritan Woman at the Well 
The Fields are White for Harvest
Jesus Heals the Official’s Son
Church. Make space to rest or 
reflect.

PASSAGE

John 2:13–25
John 3:1–21
3:22–36
John 4:1–26
John 4:27–45
John 4:46–54

DATE 

Monday (March 17)  
Tuesday (March 18)  
Wednesday (March 19) 
Thursday (March 20)  
Friday (March 21) 
Saturday (March 22)  
Sunday (March 23)  
Preach: Healing at Bethesda

READING 

Healing at Bethesda  
The Son’s Authority  
Witnesses to Jesus  
Feeding the 5,000  
Walking on the water  
Jesus, the Bread of Life 
Church. Make space to rest or 
reflect.

PASSAGE

John 5:1–18
John 5:19–29
John 5:30–47
John 6:1–15 
John 6:16-34
John 6:35–59



WEEK 4: THE LIGHT OF THE WORLD 

This week, witness the growing tension as Jesus declares Himself the Light of the World, marking Himself 
out as the only One who can bring true clarity and hope. Even amid opposition and misunderstanding, Christ’s 
truth shines brightly, inviting us to step into the light of His life.

WEEK 5: SIGHT AND SHEPHERD

This week, experience the joy of restored sight as Jesus heals a man born blind, pointing us to His power to 
open our spiritual eyes. Then listen and respond to the Good Shepherd’s voice as He calls His sheep by name, 
promising abundant life for all who follow Him. 

WEEK 6: RESURRECTION AND LIFE 

This week, feel the weight of sorrow as Jesus mourns with Mary and Martha, then rejoice as He raises Lazarus 
from the dead, foreshadowing His victory over death itself. As Jesus moves toward the cross, immerse 
yourself in the depth of His love and His unwavering commitment to glorify the Father. 

DATE 

Monday (March 24)  
Tuesday (March 25)  
Wednesday (March 26) Thurs-
day (March 27)  
Friday (March 28) 
Saturday (March 29)  
Sunday (March 30) 
Preach: Feeding the Multitude

READING 

Many Turn Away 
Jesus Goes to the Feast 
Rivers of Living Water  
Division Over Jesus  
The Woman Caught in Adultery 
Jesus Is the Light of the World 
Church. Make space to rest or 
reflect

PASSAGE

John 6:60–71
John 7:1–24
John 7:25–39
John 7:40–52
John 8:1–11
John 8:12–30 

DATE 

Monday (March 31)  
Tuesday (April 1) 
Wednesday (April 2)  
Thursday (April 3) 
Friday (April 4) 
Saturday (April 5) 
Sunday (April 6) 
Preach: Walking on Water

READING 

Healing the Man Born Blind 
Pharisees Investigate the Healing 
Jesus Reveals Himself 
The Good Shepherd (Part 1)  
The Good Shepherd (Part 2)  
The Death of Lazarus  
Church. Make space to rest or 
reflect. 

PASSAGE

John 9:13–34 
John 9:13–34 
John 9:35–41
John 10:1–21 
John 10:22–42
John 11:1–27 

DATE 

Monday (April 7)
Tuesday (April 8)
Wednesday (April 9)
Thursday (April 10)
Friday (April 11)
Saturday (April 12) 
Sunday (April 13 - Palm Sunday)
Preach: Healing the Man Born 
Blind

READING 

The Resurrection of Lazarus  
The Plot to Kill Jesus  
Mary Anoints Jesus  
The Triumphal Entry  
Jesus Foretells His Death  Jesus 
Came to Save the World
Church. Make space to rest or 
reflect.

PASSAGE

John 11:28–44
John 11:45–57
John 12:1–11
John 12:12–19
John 12:20–36
John 12:37–50



HOLY WEEK: FIRST. FOREMOST. FOREVER. 

This Holy Week, reflect back on John’s seven signs that reveal Jesus as the Son of God and prepare your heart 
for His ultimate act of love on the cross. In the shadow of His death, look forward to the joy of resurrection 
morning, where our story finds its triumphant conclusion. 

DATE 

Monday (April 14) 
Tuesday (April 15)
Wednesday (April 16)  
Thursday (April 17)  
Friday (April 18) 
Saturday (April 19)  
Easter Sunday (April 20)
Preach: Resurrection - Lazarus and 
Jesus 

READING 

Space for reflection & catch up
Jesus Washes the Disciples’ Feet 
Jesus Predicts His Betrayal 
Maundy Thursday Reflection  
Good Friday Reflection 
Space for quiet reflection on the Tomb 
The Resurrection  

PASSAGE

John 13:1–20
John 13:21–38
John 18:1-25
John 19:16–30 

John 20:1–18

FIRST. FOREMOST. FOREVER.


